# BY: Finance Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 338 (First Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 2, after "Uniform" insert "<u>Emergency</u>"; in the same line, strike "Code" and substitute "<u>Codes</u>"; in line 5, after "uniform" insert "<u>set of emergency</u>"; in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, strike "code" and substitute "<u>codes</u>"; and in line 8, after "uniform" insert "<u>set of emergency</u>".

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

In lines 20, 23, and 25, in each instance, after "UNIFORM" insert "<u>SET OF EMERGENCY</u>"; and in lines 21, 23, and 25, in each instance, strike "CODE" and substitute "<u>CODES</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

In line 28, strike "October" and substitute "June".